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Gabbs herewith submits the( TENTATIVE )---(FINAL) budget for the 
fiscal year ending June 30,2008 

This budget contains 1 funds, including Debt Service, requiring property tax revenues totaling $ 18,424.00 

The property tax rates computed herein are based on preliminary data. If the final state computed revenue limitation permits, 
the tax rate will be increased by an amount not to exceed 0 If the final computation requires, the tax rate will be 
lowered. 

This budget contains 2 governmental fund types with estimated expenditures of $ 246,833.00 and 
1 proprietary funds with estimated expenses of $ 125,684.00 

Copies of this budget have been filed for public record and inspection in the offices enumerated in NRS 354.596 (Local 
Government Budget and Finance Act). 

I Pam Webster 
(P ' ted Name) 

F X h a  c I;\se~bc 
ITitle) \..-.-, 

certify that all applicable funds and financial 
operations of this Local Government are 
listed herein 

Signed \& 

APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD - , - \/&E&zey .. 

Dated' 5 sr 01 

---------------------------------------------------. 
SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING: . 

Date and Time Publication Date 
4 

The week of May b. 200 

Place: Bob Ruud Community Center, Pahrump, NV 89048 
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FULLTIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION 

I I ACTUAL 1 ESTIMATED I I 

General Government 
Judicial 
Public Safety 
Public Works 
Sanitation 
Health 

Hospitals I 1 I 
Transit Systems 
Airports I 

Culture and Recreation 
Community Suppott 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
I ,ti,i,i,.c 

PRIOR YEAR 
ENDING 06130106 

0.50 

1 .oo 

Assessed Valuation (Secured and Unsecured Only) 

" Use the population certified by the state in March. Small districts may use a number developed per the instructions 
(page 6 )  or the best information available. 

Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

1.50 

TOTAL 

SCHEDULE S-2 - STATISTICAL DATA 

CURRENT YEAR 
ENDING 06130107 

1.00 

1 .OO 

Form 4 
1211 212001 

BUDGET YEAR 
ENDING 06130108 

1 .OO 

1 .oo 

2.00 

1.50 

2.00 

2.00 2.00 



PROPERW TAX RATE AND REVENUE RECONClLlATlON 

I F. Capital Acauisition 1 1 I I 

(1) 

OPERATING RATE: 
A. PROPERTY TAX Subject to 

Revenue Limitations 
B. PROPERTY TAX Outside 

Revenue Limitations: 
Net Proceeds of Mines 

VOTER APPROVED: 
C. Voter Approved Overrides 

LEGlSLATiVE OVERRIDES 
D. Accident Indigent (NRS 428.185) 

E. Medical indigent (NRS 428.285) 

( ~ k  354.59815) 1 I I I 
G. Youth Services Levy 

(2) (3) (4) 

ALLOWED 
TAX RATE 

11.2720 

10.2705 

ALLOWED AD VALOREM TAX RATE 
ASSESSED VALUATION REVENUE [(I) X (2)/100] LEVIED 

3,059.202 344.833 0.4841 

1,730,000 177,680 0.4841 

4,789,202 

(NRS 62.327) 
H. Legislative Overrides 

I. SCCRT Loss NRS 354.59813 

J. Other: 

L. SUBTOTAL LEGISLATIVE 
OVERRIDES 

M. SUBTOTAL A, C, L 

Fiscal Year 2006-2007 

0.9765 

N. Debt 

0. TOTAL M AND N 

(5) (6) (7) 
FOTAL AD VALOREM AD VALOREM 

REVENUE WlTH TAX BUDGETED AD VALOREM 

4,789,202 46,768 

0.9765 
12.2485 

NO CAP [(2)X(4)/100] I ABATEMENT I REVENUE WITH CAP 

I 

4,789,202 46,768 I 
391.601 

0.0000 

12.2485 

Gabbs Town 
(Local Government) 

4,789,202 391,601 0.4841 

SCHEDULE 5-3 - PROPERTY TAX RATE 
AND REVENUE RECONClLlATlON 

Form 27R 
9/3/2004 



ESTIMATED REVENUES AND OTHER RESOURCES 

SCHEDULE A - GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES. EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS AND TAX SUPPORTED PROPRIETARY FUND TYPES 

Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30,2007 Budget Summary for Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

General 

Special Capital Projects 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 107.264 1 
Form 5 

12/12/01 

DEBT SERVICE 
Subtotal Governmental Fund Types, 
Expendable Trust Funds 

BEGINNING 
FUND 

BALANCES 
(1) 

52,243 

5,581 

57,824 

CONSOLIDATED 
TAX REVENUE 

(2) 
107,264 

107.264 

PROPERTY 
TAX 

REQUIRED 

(3) 
18,424 

18,424 

TAX 
RATE 

(4) 
0.4846 

0.4846 

OTHER 
REVENUE 

(5) 
41.000 

3.636 

44,636 

OTHER 
FINANCING 
SOURCES 

OTHER THAN 
TRANSFERS 

IN 
(6) 

228.148 

OPERATING 
TRANSFERS IN 

(7) 

0 

TOTAL 
(8) 

218.931 

9.217 



LOIZ LIZ L 
9 'JJJOj 



SCHEDULE A-2 PROPRIETARY AND NONEXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30. 2007 Budget Summary for Gabbs Utility Fund 
(Local Government) 

OPERATING 
REVENUES 

(1) 

Gabbs Utility Fund 

B 
TOTAL e 
* FUND TYPES: E - Enterprise 

I - Internal Service 
N - Nonexpendable Trust 

** Including Depreciation 

OPERATING NONOPERATlhG NOhOPERATING OPERATlhG TRANSFERS 
EXPENSES REVENUES EXPEhSES NET INCOME 

Form 7 
12/12/2001 



I I I I 
Intergovernmental 
Consolidated Tax I 97.535 1 112,027 1 107.264 1 107.264 

I I 

Gabbs 
(Local Uovernment) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

Charges for Services 
Pool Fees 
Sanitation 
Garbage 

Form 8 
1211 212001 

979 

35.148 

700 

35.000 

700 

35.000 

700 

35,000 



REVENUES 
Other Revenues 
Miscellaneous 

Proceeds of Long-term Debt 

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

I I I I 
TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 270,929 1 260,297 1 273,931 1 218,931 

,,, 

ACTUAL PRIOR 

613012006 

192 

Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE 6 -  GENERAL FUND 

150,617 

Form 9 
1211212001 

,-, 
ESTIMATED 
CURRENT 

613012007 

1,000 

186,504 

\-, 
BUDGETYEAR 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

1,000 

ENDING 06130108 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

1.000 

166,688 

<r, nnn 

166,688 



lages I 20.3Pn 
~nef rs  10.3i 

r w e b  c. Supplies I 13,Ol 
htntnl 43 7: 

Culture & Recreation 
Salarles &Wages 
tmployee Benefits 1,125 
Serv~ces & Supphes 

.. S88htnt.l 12.R09 

Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

FUNCTION 

Form 10 
12/12/2001 



AND ACTIVITY 6/30/2006 
PAGE FUNCTION SUMMARY 

General Government 43.730 
Judicial 
Public Safety 44.381 
Public Works 52.870 
Sanitation 34.630 

CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 

6/30/2007 APPROVED APPROVED 

60.185 65.840 51,384 

22,692 25.900 25,900 
89,787 108.100 90,000 
14.153 14.653 14,653 

\Debt Service I 
llntergovernmental Expenditures I 
I I 

I I 
TOTAL EXPEhD TURES AND OTHER JSESl 10 716 
END NG FUND BALANCE ! 

COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 270.929 

Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B -GENERAL FUND 
SCHEDULE B SUMMARY - EXPENDITURES, OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE 

GENERAL FUND -ALL FUNCTIONS 
Form 11 

12/12/2001 



(4) 
ENDING 06130108 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

Intergovernmental 
Other-interest 

(3) 
BUDGET YEAR 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

RESOURCES 

REVENUES 

Subtotal 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operating Transfers in (Schedule T) 

2.728 
703 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 
Reserved 
Unreserved 

(1) 

ACTUAL PRIOR 
YEAR ENDING 

613012006 

3.431 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

I I 

Subtotal I 24,432 1 I 9.217 
OTHER USES I I 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of I I 

(2) 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING 
6/30/2007 

23,617 

TOTAL RESOURCES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Projects 

total expenditures) I I I I 
Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

I I I 

3,171 
465 

2,500 
465 

2.965 

Prior Period Adjustment(s1 I 
Residual Equity Transfers 

23.617 

2,500 
465 

27,048 

27,048 

2.965 

27.048 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 
Reserved 
Unreserved 

Gabbs 
(Local Government) 

3,636 

5,581 

30.013 

24,432 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

SCHEDULE B Special Capital Projects 

5,581 

5.581 

27,048 

FUND Special Capital Projects 

5.581 

8,546 

27.048 

Form 14 
12/12/2001 

9,217 

9,217 

5,581 

5,581 1 8.546 1 

Page 12 of I 7  

8,546 

9,217 8,546 30.013 TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 27.048 



PROPRIETARY FUND 

OPERATING REVEhLE 
Water 
Sewer 

NONOPERATING REVENUES 
Interest Earned 
Property Taxes 
9,lhcirli.c v""-.".-- 

Consolidated Tax 

Total Nonoperating Revenues 
NONOPERATING EXPENSES 

Interest Expense 

Operating Transfers (Schedule T) 

Net Operating Transfers 

NET INCOME 

(2) (3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06130108 

ESTIMATED I 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 

613012006 613012007 APPROVED APPROVED 

93.157 109.300 109,300 109,300 
10.439 11,000 11.000 11,000 

Gabbs Utility 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE F-1 REVENUES, EXPENSES AND NET INCOME 

FUND Gabbs Utility Enterprise Fund 
Form 19 

1211212001 

13 of 17 



I 
\ . I  I-, 

I ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

PROPRIETARY FUND YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
613012006 613012007 

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING 
ACTIVITIES: 

Cash from Customers 111,933 120,000 

Cam paid for salarles an0 oenefts I (23.41111 (42.000 
Casn pa d for sen ces an0 s ~ p p  es (41.5681 1 (37.000 

I I 
a. Net cash provided by (or used for) 

operating activities 46,554 41.000 
B. CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL I I 

FINANCING ACTIVITIES: I I 
Operating transfers in 10.716 1 
Interest incame I I 5,70C 
n,,-&- -,k~.*,,"d" 

I I 
b. Net cash provided by (or used for) 

noncapital financing 10.716 5.70C 
activities 

C. CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND 
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 

Principal Payments - Bonds (8.199) (8.804 
Interest Paid (34,353) (33,77C 
Capital outlay (5,750) 

c. Net cash provided by [or used for) 
capital and related (48.302) (42.57' 
financing activities 

D. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING 
ACTIVITIES: 

-- 

I I 

d Net cash prowded by (or used in) I I 
I I 

i) In cash and 
m + d )  8.968 4.12f 

I I 

JUNE 30.20m I 112,379 1 116.50! 

Gabbs Utility 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE F-2 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 

FUND Gabbs Utility Enterprise Fund 

TEhTATlVE 
APPROVED 



ALL EXISTING OR PROPOSED -- - 

GEhERAL OB-IGATION BONDS, REVEhUE BOhDS 
MEDIUM-TERM FlhANClNG CAP TA. -EASES AhD 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS 

1 - dkneral Obligation Bonds 
2-G.0.RevenueSupportedBonds 
3 - G.O. special Assessment Bonds 
4 -Revenue Bonds 
5 - Medium-Term Financing 

6 - Medium-Term Financing - Lease Purchase 
7 -Capital Leases 
8 -Special Assessment Bonds 
9 -Mortgages 
10 -Other (Specify Type) 
11 - Proposed (Specify Type) 

SCHEDULE C-1 - INDEBTEDNESS Form 22 

Gabbs Utility Fund Budget Fiscal Year 2007-2008 12/12/2001 
Local Government 



L O B B Y I N G  E X P E N S E  E S T I M A T E  

Pursuant to NRS 354.600 (3), each (emphasis added) local government budget must contain a 

separate statement of anticipated expenses relating to activities designed to influence the passage 

or defeat of legislation in an upcoming legislative session. 

Nevada Legislature: 74th Session; January I, 2008 to June 4, 2008 

1. Activity: 

2. Funding Source: 

3. Transportation $ 

4. Lodging and meals $ 

5. Salaries and Wages $ 

6. Compensation to lobbyists $ 

7. Entertainment $ 

8. Supplies, equipment & facilities; other personnel and 

services spent in Carson City 

Total $ 

Entity: Gabbs Town, Nevada Budget Fiscal Year 2007-2008 

Lobbying Expense Estimate, P a g e x o f  2 

Form 30 



PROPERN TAX RATE AND REVENUE RECONCILIATION Fiscal Year 2006-2007 

OPERATING RATE: 
A. PROPERTY TAX Subject to 

Revenue Limitations 

C. Voter Approved Overrides 

I I I I I I I 
J. Other: 

\ ' I  

ALLOWED 
TAX RATE 

Revenue Limitations: 
Net Proceeds of Mines 

B. PROPERTY TAX Outside I 1 I I I 1 I 
1.7322 

ILI 

ASSESSED VALUATION 

VOTER APPROVED: 1 I 1 1 1 I I 
1.7322 

K. Other: 

L. SUBTOTAL LEGISLATIVE 
OVERRIDES 

M. SUBTOTAL A, C, L 

N. Debt 

~-~~~ -~ 

SCHEDULE S-3 - PROPERTY ?AX RATE 
AND REVENUE RECONClLlATlON 

1,613,640,272 

I I I I I I I 

Page- 
Form 27R 

9/3/2004 

\*I 

ALLOWED AD VALOREM 
REVENUE [(I) X (2)/100] 

80,000,000 

0.6127 
2.3499 

0.0000 

Page 1 of 1 

27,951.477 

0. TOTAL M AND N 

\-, 

TAX RATE 
LEVIED 

1,385,760 

1,693,640,272 

2.3499 1,693,640,272 

1.3468 

id1 
TOTAL AD VALOREV 

REVENUE WITH 
NO CAP [(2)X(4)1100] 

1.3468 

10,376.934 
39,798,853 

39,798,853 

21,732.507 

I", 

AD VALOREM 
TAX 

ABATEMENT 

1,077.440 

0.0912 

1.443 

1'1 

BUDGETED AD VALOREM 
REVENUE WITH CAP 

4.1 37.272 17.595.235 

0 

1,544,600 
24,439,229 

24,439,229 

1.077.440 

4,137,272 

4,137,272 

1,544,600 
20,301,957 

20,301,957 






